
105 Anapamu Street, Santa
BarbaraCounty of Santa Barbara

Legislation Details

File #:  Version: 114-00535

Status:Type: Agenda Item Passed

File created: In control: BOARD OF SUPERVISORS

On agenda: Final action:7/1/2014 7/1/2014

Title: Consider recommendations regarding New Cuyama Clinic Lease Agreement and In-Kind Dental
Service Agreement Amendments with Community Health Centers of the Central Coast, First District,
as follows:

a) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Lease Agreement with the
Community Health Centers of the Central Coast for the Property at 4711 Highway 166, New Cuyama,
CA 93254, in the unincorporated area of Santa Barbara (APN: 149-040-010) extending the term of the
Lease Agreement from July 1, 2014 through June 30, 2016;

b) Approve and authorize the Chair to execute the First Amendment to the Dental In-Kind Services
Agreement with the Community Health Centers of the Central Coast that is linked with the Lease
Agreement for the Cuyama Clinic as stated above for the period of July 1, 2014 to June 30, 2016 for
County patients referred to the Community Health Centers of the Central Coast dental facilities in
Lompoc and Santa Maria; and

c) Determine that the proposed action is exempt from the California Environmental Quality Act
(CEQA) guidelines, pursuant to Section 15061, Existing Facilities, and approve and direct staff to file
and post a Notice of Exemption on that basis.

Sponsors: PUBLIC HEALTH DEPARTMENT

Indexes:

Code sections:

Attachments: 1. Board Letter, 2. First Amendment, 3. Agreement Community Health Centers, 4. Notice of
Exemption

Action ByDate Action ResultVer.

Acted on as follows:BOARD OF SUPERVISORS7/1/2014 1 Pass

County of Santa Barbara Printed on 7/18/2024Page 1 of 1

powered by Legistar™

http://www.legistar.com/

